507630918 12/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7677814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENDAN COYLE	05/12/2021
TIMOTHY GLYNN	05/12/2021
MARK A. ROMAN	05/12/2021
XIN XU	05/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akamai Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	145 Broadway	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17664331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)444-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-444-2906

Email: docket@akamai.com

Correspondent Name: AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Address Line 1: 145 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL

CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AKAM-391-C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL A. NICOLORA
SIGNATURE:	/Carol A. Nicolora/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2022

Total Attachments: 24

source=AKAM391U exec assignment complete part2#page1.tif source=AKAM391U exec assignment complete part2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062066 FRAME: 0946 507630918

source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page3.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page4.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page5.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page6.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page7.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page8.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page9.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page10.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page11.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page12.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page13.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page14.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page15.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page16.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page17.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page18.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page19.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page20.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page21.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page22.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page23.tif
source=AKAM391U_exec_assignment_complete_part2#page24.tif

PATENT REEL: 062066 FRAME: 0947

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-391-U Application No.: 17/306,199

ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>MATTHEW J. STEVENS</u>, of LEXINGTON, MA; <u>MICHAEL G. MERIDETH</u>, of CARRBORO, NC; <u>NIL ALEXANDROV</u>, of CAMBRIDGE, MA; <u>ANDREW F. CHAMPAGNE</u>, of WARE, MA; <u>BRENDAN COYLE</u>, of SUDBURY, MA; <u>TIMOTHY GLYNN</u>, of MALDEN, MA; <u>MARK A. ROMAN</u>, of ARLINGTON, MA, and <u>XIN XU</u>, of WALTHAM, MA, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 145 Broadway, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in the application(s) for Letters Patent identified as

Title:	REAL-TIME MESSAGE DELIVERY AND UPDATE
	SERVICE IN A PROXY SERVER NETWORK
Application No.	17/306,199
Filing Date:	May 3, 2021
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

Title:	REAL-TIME MESSAGE DELIVERY AND UPDATE
	SERVICE IN A PROXY SERVER NETWORK
Application No.	63/173,938
Filing Date:	April 12, 2021
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

and in all inventions and all improvements described in said application(s), and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions and improvements, or any parts thereof, or on said application(s), or on any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 6

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-391-U ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 17/306,199

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent) as shall be granted upon said application(s) or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This assignment is effective, now for then, as of the respective filing date of the above-referenced application(s).

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Name Of Inventor:	Matthew J. Stevens
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Lexington, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Michael G. Merideth
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Carrboro, NC, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

Nil Alexandrov
May 12, 2021
Cambridge, MA, USA
c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Andrew F. Champagne
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Ware, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Brendan Coyle
Inventor's Signature:	Brenn Loyle
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Sudbury, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway May 12, 2021 Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Timothy Glynn
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Malden, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Mark A. Roman
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Arlington, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Xin Xu	
Inventor's Signature:		
Date:	May 12, 2021	
Residence City, State, Country:	Waltham, MA, USA	
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142	

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-391-U ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 17/306,199

ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>MATTHEW J. STEVENS</u>, of LEXINGTON, MA; <u>MICHAEL G. MERIDETH</u>, of CARRBORO, NC; <u>NIL ALEXANDROV</u>, of CAMBRIDGE, MA; <u>ANDREW F. CHAMPAGNE</u>, of WARE, MA; <u>BRENDAN COYLE</u>, of SUDBURY, MA; <u>TIMOTHY GLYNN</u>, of MALDEN, MA; <u>MARK A. ROMAN</u>, of ARLINGTON, MA, and <u>XIN XU</u>, of WALTHAM, MA, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 145 Broadway, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in the application(s) for Letters Patent identified as

Title:	REAL-TIME MESSAGE DELIVERY AND UPDATE SERVICE IN A PROXY SERVER NETWORK
Application No.	17/306,199
Filing Date:	May 3, 2021
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

Title:	REAL-TIME MESSAGE DELIVERY AND UPDATE
	SERVICE IN A PROXY SERVER NETWORK
Application No.	63/173,938
Filing Date:	April 12, 2021
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

and in all inventions and all improvements described in said application(s), and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions and improvements, or any parts thereof, or on said application(s), or on any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 6

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-391-U ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 17/306,199

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent) as shall be granted upon said application(s) or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This assignment is effective, now for then, as of the respective filing date of the above-referenced application(s).

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Name Of Inventor:	Matthew J. Stevens
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Lexington, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Michael G. Merideth
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Carrboro, NC, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Nil Alexandrov
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Cambridge, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Andrew F. Champagne
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Date.	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Ware, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Brendan Coyle
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Residence City, State, Country:	Sudbury, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway May 12, 2021
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Timothy Glynn
Inventor's Signature:	TO
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Malden, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Mark A. Roman
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Arlington, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Xin Xu
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Waltham, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-391-U ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 17/306,199

ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>MATTHEW J. STEVENS</u>, of LEXINGTON, MA; <u>MICHAEL G. MERIDETH</u>, of CARRBORO, NC; <u>NIL ALEXANDROV</u>, of CAMBRIDGE, MA; <u>ANDREW F. CHAMPAGNE</u>, of WARE, MA; <u>BRENDAN COYLE</u>, of SUDBURY, MA; <u>TIMOTHY GLYNN</u>, of MALDEN, MA; <u>MARK A. ROMAN</u>, of ARLINGTON, MA, and <u>XIN XU</u>, of WALTHAM, MA, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 145 Broadway, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in the application(s) for Letters Patent identified as

Title:	REAL-TIME MESSAGE DELIVERY AND UPDATE
	SERVICE IN A PROXY SERVER NETWORK
Application No.	17/306,199
Filing Date:	May 3, 2021
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

Title:	REAL-TIME MESSAGE DELIVERY AND UPDATE
	SERVICE IN A PROXY SERVER NETWORK
Application No.	63/173,938
Filing Date:	April 12, 2021
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

and in all inventions and all improvements described in said application(s), and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions and improvements, or any parts thereof, or on said application(s), or on any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 6

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-391-U ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 17/306,199

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent) as shall be granted upon said application(s) or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This assignment is effective, now for then, as of the respective filing date of the above-referenced application(s).

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Name Of Inventor:	Matthew J. Stevens
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Lexington, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Michael G. Merideth
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Carrboro, NC, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Nil Alexandrov
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Cambridge, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Andrew F. Champagne
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Ware, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Brendan Coyle
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Residence City, State, Country:	Sudbury, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway May 12, 2021
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Timothy Glynn
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Malden, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Mark A. Roman
Mark A. Lam
May 12, 2021
Arlington, MA, USA
c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
145 Broadway
Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Xin Xu
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Waltham, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-391-U Application No.: 17/306,199

ASSIGNMENT

We, MATTHEW J. STEVENS, of LEXINGTON, MA; MICHAEL G. MERIDETH of CARRBORO, NC; NIL ALEXANDROV, of CAMBRIDGE, MA; ANDREW F. CHAMPAGNE, of WARE, MA; BRENDAN COYLE, of SUDBURY, MA; TIMOTHY GLYNN, of MALDEN, MA; MARK A. ROMAN, of ARLINGTON, MA, and XIN XU, of WALTHAM, MA, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to us by

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

a corporation having a place of business at 145 Broadway, Cambridge MA 02142, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or otherwise, in the application(s) for Letters Patent identified as

Title:	REAL-TIME MESSAGE DELIVERY AND UPDATE
	SERVICE IN A PROXY SERVER NETWORK
Application No.	17/306,199
Filing Date:	May 3, 2021
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office

Title:	REAL-TIME MESSAGE DELIVERY AND UPDATE SERVICE IN A PROXY SERVER NETWORK	
Application No.	63/173,938	
Filing Date:	April 12, 2021	
Filed In:	United States Patent & Trademark Office	

and in all inventions and all improvements described in said application(s), and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions and improvements, or any parts thereof, or on said application(s), or on any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such Letters Patent.

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-391-U

Application No.: 17/306,199

ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent (and other foreign patent offices to issue such Letters Patent) as shall be granted upon said application(s) or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

This assignment is effective, now for then, as of the respective filing date of the abovereferenced application(s).

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Name Of Inventor:	Matthew J. Stevens
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Lexington, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Michael G. Merideth
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Carrboro, NC, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

ASSIGNMENT	3
A BESTERNA NO 12 PARALIZA NO 1	

Name Of Inventor:	Nil Alexandrov
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Cambridge, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142
	Cumoriage, with very 2

Name Of Inventor:	Andrew F. Champagne
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Ware, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Brendan Coyle
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	
Residence City, State, Country:	Sudbury, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway May 12, 2021 Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Timothy Glynn
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Malden, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc.
	145 Broadway
	Cambridge, MA 02142

Atty. Docket No.: AKAM-391-U Application No.: 17/306,199

ASSIGNMENT

Name Of Inventor:	Mark A. Roman
Inventor's Signature:	
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Arlington, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142

Name Of Inventor:	Xin Xu
Înventor's Signature:	didi.
Date:	May 12, 2021
Residence City, State, Country:	Waltham, MA, USA
Mailing Address:	c/o Akamai Technologies, Inc. 145 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02142